

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.38 of 2019

Nityananda Nayak (deceased) and Others *Appellants*

-versus-

Bhabagrahi Behera *Respondent*

**CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE D.DASH**

**ORDER
19.10.2022**

**Order
No.**

05. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 27.10.2022.

***(D.Dash)*
*Judge***