

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No.38 of 2019**

**Nityananda Nayak & Ors. .... Appellants**

**-versus-**

**Bhabagrahi Behera .... Respondent**

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER  
28.10.2022**

**Order No**

**06.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Since the appeal has already been admitted and the LCR has been received by the Registry, on the request made by the learned counsel for the Parties, list this matter in the week commencing 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.
3. Both the Parties are directed to file their written notes of submission along with citations before that date.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)  
Judge**

*Sneha*