



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 38 of 2019

Nityananda Nayak

....

Appellants

*Represented by
Mr. G. Mukherjee, Advocate*

-Versus -

Bhabagrahi Behera

....

Respondents

*Represented by
Mr. D.R. Mohapatra, Advocate*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

09.01.2026

**Order No.
12.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submits that in view of the urgency, the matter be directed to be placed before the newly assigned Bench.
3. Acceding to such request, this Court directs the matter to be placed before the assigned Bench in the week commencing 23rd February, 2026.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge