



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.38 of 2019

1) Nityananda Nayak	Appellants
2) Narayan Nayak		Represented by Adv. -
3) Adharmani Nayak@ray		M/s.Gautam
4) Haramani Nayak@samal		Mukherjee, Sr.
5) Pravasini Nayak@sahoo		Advocate

-versus-

Bhabagrahi Behera	Respondent
		Represented by Adv. - m/s. deba ranjan mohapatra, s.r.mohapatra,k.k.jena, siba.p.swain,b.d.biswal,p.pattanaik,b.k.rath

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No.

14. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellants, this 2nd appeal be listed four weeks after.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Jagabandhu